

T. Suit No. 1061 of 2023 CNR:WBCC01-005751-2023
Present: Sri Jayanta Koley, Judge, Bench-II. (WB-00562)

Order no. 06 dated 06.10.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction application and S/R an A/D upon defendants.

Plaintiff file a hazira along with an extension petition of ad interim order of injunction supported by an affidavit.

Perused the extension petition. Prayer is considered and allowed.

S/R s of the defendants returned unserved as per bailiff report.

Plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps in this regard.

Fix 15.01.2024 for taking fresh steps for causing service.

Ad interim order of injunction is hereby extended till next date.

Judge
Bench-II